
FLOR IDA PANTHERSFLOR IDA PANTHERS
NO. POS. SKATER BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP G A P ACQUIREDS D.O.B.
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FA SIGNED 4/1/21 [S]

WAIVERS FROM BUF 1/11/23 [S]

'14 DRAFT (1/1) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/15/22 [S]

TRADE W/ CGY 4/12/21 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/2/23 [S]

TRADE W/ BUF 7/24/21 [S]

'18 DRAFT (1/15) [S]

'20 DRAFT (1/12) [S]

'13 DRAFT (1/2) [S]

FA SIGNED 7/2/23 [S]

TRADE W/ SJS 7/1/23 [S]

TRADE W/ CGY 7/22/22 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/13/22 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/30/21 [S]

FA SIGNED 10/9/20 [S]

'20 DRAFT (3/87) [S]

'21 DRAFT (1/24) [S]

FA SIGNED 4/18/23 [S]

TRADE W/ CAR 2/24/20 [S]

WAIVERS FROM ANA 10/10/22 [S]

TRADE W/ CAR 4/8/21 [S]

PTO (U)

L

R

R

L

L

R

L

L

R

R

L

L

R

L

L

L

L

R

L

R

R

L

L

L

L

R

4/14/98

2/25/97

2/7/96

7/13/93

10/29/90

12/31/92

6/20/96

10/12/98

11/6/95

6/24/00

10/3/01

9/2/95

7/28/93

4/13/96

12/11/97

7/17/97

7/20/93

11/1/89

8/14/95

3/24/02

11/15/02

8/1/96

9/2/98

5/5/98

7/5/97

7/1/93

MATT KIERSTED

CASEY FITZGERALD

AARON EKBLAD

MIKE REILLY

DMITRY KULIKOV

GERRY MAYHEW

SAM BENNETT

JONAH GADJOVICH

SAM REINHART

GRIGORI DENISENKO

ANTON LUNDELL

ALEKSANDER BARKOV

EVAN RODRIGUES

STEVEN LORENTZ

MATTHEW TKACHUK

ALEXANDER TRUE

NICK COUSINS

ZAC DALPE

CARTER VERHAEGHE

JUSTIN SOURDIF

MACKIE SAMOSKEVICH

UVIS BALINSKIS

EETU LUOSTARINEN

JOSH MAHURA

LUCAS CARLSSON

BRETT RITCHIE

ELK RIVER, MN

NORTH READING, MA

WINDSOR, ON

CHICAGO, IL

LIPETSK, RUS

WYANDOTTE, MI

HOLLAND LANDING, ON

WHITBY, ON

WEST VANCOUVER, BC

NOVOSIBIRSK, RUS

ESPOO, FIN

TAMPERE, FIN

TORONTO, ON

KITCHENER, ON

SCOTTSDALE, AZ

COPENHAGEN, DNK

BELLEVILLE, ON

PARIS, ON

TORONTO, ON

RICHMOND, BC

NEWTOWN, CT

VENTSPILS, LVA

SIILINJARVI, FIN

ST. ALBERT, AB

GALVE, SWE

ORANGEVILLE, ON

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

BUFFALO (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

BOSTON (NHL)

PROVIDENCE (AHL)

PITTSBURGH (NHL)

ANAHEIM (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

SAN JOSE (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

COLORADO (NHL)

SAN JOSE (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

COACHELLA VALLEY (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

MICHIGAN (NCAA)

LIBEREC (EXTRALIGA)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CALGARY (NHL)

ARIZONA (NHL)

PIM

6

44

0

4

68

2

34

4

30

68

54

57

12

4

39

43

8

30

16

123

48

38

2

19

46

32

0

28

22

28

48

2

42

23

2

*S=Signed, U=Unsigned



FLOR IDA PANTHERSFLOR IDA PANTHERS
NO. POS. SKATER BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP G A P ACQUIREDS D.O.B.
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FA SIGNED 9/20/22 [S]

WAIVERS FROM CAR 1/9/21 [S]

'20 DRAFT (4/95) [S]

'20 DRAFT (4/105) [S]

'22 DRAFT (3/93) [S]

'21 DRAFT (2/56) [S]

'19 DRAFT (3/69) [S]

'22 DRAFT (6/186) [U]

'23 DRAFT (2/63) [U]

TRADE W/ BUF 4/10/21 [S]

'23 DRAFT (6/191) [U]

FA SIGNED 7/2/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/5/23 [S]

'18 DRAFT (7/207) [S]

FA SIGNED 4/3/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 6/10/22 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

'22 DRAFT (7/214) [U)

FA SIGNED 6/15/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 4/19/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 4/25/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 7/1/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 10/9/20 [S]

'22 DRAFT (5/157) [U]

FA SIGNED 8/17/23 [S]

FA SIGNED 9/30/22 [S]

R

L

R

L

L

L

L

L

R

R

L

R

L

R

L

L

L

R

R

R

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

1/3/00

6/12/96

1/5/02

5/13/01

4/7/04

1/20/03

8/2/00

3/24/04

1/19/05

4/11/94

4/11/05

6/20/98

12/3/97

3/25/99

12/19/01

4/27/96

9/2/99

9/20/96

11/20/03

5/4/02

7/17/99

7/27/99

7/17/91

12/9/94

1/23/04

2/28/00

12/7/03

PATRICK GILES

GUSTAV FORSLING

MIKE BENNING

ZACHARY UENS

MAREK ALSCHER

EVAN NAUSE

JOHN LUDVIG

JOSH DAVIES

GRACYN SAWCHYN

BRANDON MONTOUR

LUKE COUGHLIN

WILLIAM LOCKWOOD

RASMUS ASPLUND

SANTTU KINNUNEN

RYAN MCALLISTER

NIKO MIKKOLA

CALLE SJALIN

KEVIN STENLUND

LIAM ARNSBY

RILEY BEZEAU

WILMER SKOOG

SKYLER BRIND'AMOUR

OLIVER EKMAN-LARSSON

RYAN LOMBERG

SANDIS VILMANIS

JAKE WISE

KAI SCHWINDT

CHEVY CHASE, MD

LINKOPING, SWE

EDMONTON, AB

BELLEVILLE, ON

SLANY, CZE

WHITE ROCK, BC

LIBEREC, CZE

CALGARY, AB

GRAND PRAIRIE, AB

BRANTFORD, ON

CHARLOTTETOWN, PEI

ROYAL OAK, MI

FILIPSTAD, SWE

LAHTI, FIN

LONDON, ON

KIIMINKI, FIN

OSTERSUND, SWE

STOCKHOLM, SWE

AJAX, ON

ROTHESAY, NB

STOCKHOLM, SWE

RALEIGH, NC

KARLSKRONA, SWE

RICHMOND HILL, ON

RIGA, LVA

READING, MA

BRESLAU, ON

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

DENVER (NCAA)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

fLORIDA (ECHL)

PORTLAND (WHL)

QUEBEC (QMJHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

SWIFT CURRENT (WHL)

SEATTLE (WHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

RIMOUSKI (QMJHL)

VANCOUVER (NHL)

HARTFORD (AHL)

ABBOTSFORD (AHL)

BUFFALO (NHL)

NASHVILLE (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

WESTERN MICHIGAN (NCAA)

NY RANGERS (NHL)

ST. LOUIS (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

WINNIPEG (NHL)

MANITOBA (AHL)

NORTH BAY (OHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

BOSTON (NCAA)

QUINNIPIAC (NCAA)

VANCOUVER (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

SARNIA (OHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

OHIO STATE (NCAA)

MISSASSAUGA (OHL)

PIM

28

40

38

18

28

67

40

72

2

131

68

107

16

0

6

16

0

4

24

0

14

23

35

22

20

26

78

84

28

27

22

88

14

0

10

51

*S=Signed, U=Unsigned



FLOR IDA PANTHERSFLOR IDA PANTHERS
*S=Signed, U=Unsigned

NO. GOALTENDER BIRTHPLACE 2022-23 TEAMHGT. WGT. GP RECORD SV% GAA ACQUIREDC D.O.B.

29

30

31

34

41

72

6-5

6-3

6-1

6-3

6-6

6-2

215

192

176

200

243

182

29

21

2

19

2

35

19

50

16-9-3

9-8-3

1-1-0

8-9-1

1-1-0

10-20-3

5-6-0

24-20-3

.897

.901

.918

.914

.925

.908

.899

.901

2.88

3.18

2.01

2.50

2.54

3.19

3.73

3.07

FA Signed 2/7/22 [S]

'19 Draft (1/13) [S]

FA Signed 6/12/23 [S]

FA Signed 7/26/23 [S]

FA Signed 7/1/23 [S]

FA Signed 7/1/19 [S]

L

L

L

L

L

L

1/11/01

4/19/01

8/19/96

11/6/97

1/20/94

9/20/88

MACK GUZDA

SPENCER KNIGHT

LUDOVIC WAEBER

EVAN CORMIER

ANTHONY STOLARZ

SERGEI BOBROVSKY

KNOXVILLE, TN

DARIEN, CT

FRIBOURG, SUI

BOWMANVILLE, ON

EDISON, NJ

NOVOKUZNETSK, RUS

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)

CHARLOTTE (AHL)

ZSC (NL)

MANITOBA (AHL)

KALAMAZOO (ECHL)

ANAHEIM (NHL)

FLORIDA (NHL)


